W���������H�D�F�K���I�R�U���F�D�V�K���D�W���D���S�U�L�F�H���R�I��
W��36 per share, aggregating
to
W��324.00 lakhs

of Which:

Market Maker Reservation
48,000 Equity Shares of 	æ 10 each for cash at a price of
W��36 per share, aggregating to
	æ 17.28 lakhs

Net Issue
8,52,000 Equity Shares of
W���������H�D�F�K���I�R�U���F�D�V�K���D�W���D���S�U�L�F�H��of
W 36 per share, aggregating
to
W 306.72 lakhs

5. Object of the Issue

The fund requirements for each of the Object of the Issue are stated as below:
(	æ��In lakhs)

Sr.
No. Particulars Amount to be funded from

the Net Proceeds
Amount to be deployed from

the Net Proceeds in FY 2021-22
1. Part Repayment of Loans 25.00 25.00
2. Funding Working capital requirements 204.90 204.90
3. General Corporate Purpose 50.44 50.44

Total 280.34 280.34

6. Pre-Issue Shareholding of our Promoter, Promoter Group as a percentage of the paid-up share capital of

the Company

Set forth is the Pre Issue shareholding of our Promoter, Promoter Group as a percentage of the paid-up share
capital of the Company

16

Category of Promoter
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of
Shares

% of Pre-
Issue Capital No. of Shares % of Post-

Issue Capital
1. Promoter

Atul Kumar Jain 11,00,000 91.67% 11,00,000 52.38%
2. Promoter Group (as per defined by Reg. 2(1)(pp) of SEBI ICDR Regulations)

Vandana Jain 84,000 7.00% 84,000 4.00%
Shreya Jain 4,000 0.33% 4,000 0.19%
Kamal Jain 2,800 0.23% 2,800 0.13%
Shanta Jain 2,400 0.20% 2,400 0.11%

Total Promoter & Promoter Group
Holding 11,93,200 99.43% 11,93,200 56.82%

Total Paid up Capital 12,00,000 100.00% 21,00,000 100.00%

7. Summary of Restated Financial Statement
( 	æ���L�Q��lakhs)

Particulars
For period ended

June 30, 2021
For the year ended March 31,

2021 2020 2019
Share Capital  120.00   120.00   15.00   15.00
Net Worth  131.70   130.27   67.26   60.37
Total Income  112.90   305.92   751.69   276.16
Profit after Tax  1.42   3.02   6.89   0.01
Earnings Per Share
   -Basic & Diluted EPS  0.25 0.50 1.53 0.00
Net Asset Value Per Share (
W��-based on actual
no. of equity shares at the end of the year 10.97 10.86 44.84 40.25

Net Asset Value Per Share (
W��-based on actual
no. of equity shares with bonus effect at the end
of the year

10.97 21.65 14.95 13.42

Total Borrowings 42.32 30.88 108.19 251.72

8. There are no Auditor’s Qualifications in any of the Financial Statements of the Company.

9. Summary of Outstanding Litigation are as follows

Sr. No. Nature of Case
No. of

Outstanding
cases

Amount in dispute/demanded to the
extent quantifiable (in
W��

1.  Litigations filed against our Company
(a)  Criminal Matters -
(b)  Direct Tax Liabilities - -
(c)  Other Pending Litigations 1 NIL
2.  Litigations filed by our Company
(a)  Criminal Matters 5 17,74,716
(b)  Direct Tax Liabilities - -
(c)  Other Pending Litigations - -

3.  Litigations by/Against  our
Directors/Promoter/ Group Company

[…]

to MOA Cash 5,000 10 10 0.42% 0.24%

March 03, 2015 Right Issue Cash 20,000 10 10 1.67% 0.95%
April 08, 2015 Right Issue Cash 1,00,000 10 50 8.33% 4.76%
September 1,
2020 Bonus Issue Other than Cash 3,75,000 10 Nil  31.25% 17.86%

March 31, 2021 Right Issue Cash 6,00,000 10 10 50.00% 28.57%

Notes:

�x None of the shares belonging to our Promoter have been pledged till date.

�x The entire Promoter’ shares shall be subject to lock-in from the date of allotment of the equity shares issued

through this Prospectus for periods as per applicable Regulations of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

�x Our Promoter have confirmed to the Company and the Lead Manager that the Equity Shares held by our Promoter
have been financed from their personal funds and no loans or financial assistance from any bank or financial
institution has been availed by them for this purpose.

�x All the shares held by our Promoter, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such shares.

b) Pre-Issue and Post-Issue Shareholding of our, Promoter and Promoter Group

Category of Promoter
Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of
Shares

% of Pre-
Issue Capital No. of Shares % of Post-

Issue Capital
4. Promoter

Atul Kumar Jain 11,00,000 91.67% 11,00,000 52.38%
5. Promoter Group (as per defined by Reg. 2(1)(pp) of SEBI ICDR Regulations)

Vandana Jain 84,000 7.00% 84,000 4.00%
Shreya Jain 4,000 0.33% 4,000 0.19%
Kamal Jain 2,800 0.23% 2,800 0.13%
Shanta Jain 2,400 0.20% 2,400 0.11%

Total Promoter & Promoter Group
Holding 11,93,200 99.43% 11,93,200 56.82%

Total Paid up Capital 12,00,000 100.00% 21,00,000 100.00%

10. Our Company has Eight (8) shareholders, as on the date of this Prospectus.

11. We hereby confirm that:

a) None of the members of the Promoter, Promoter Group, Directors and their immediate relatives have

purchased or sold any Equity shares of our Company within the last six months from the date of this
Prospectus.

b) None of the members of the Promoter Group, Directors and their immediate relatives have financed the

purchase by any other person of Equity shares of our Company other than in the normal course of business of
the financing entity within the period of six months immediately preceding the date of this Prospectus.